

Strides Shasun Limited Strides House, Bilekahalli Bannerghatta Road, Bangalore - 560 076, India Tel:+ 91 80 6784 0000 Fax:+ 91 80 6784 0700 info@stridesshasun.com www.stridesshasun.com

February 9, 2018

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip code: 532531

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza , Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip code: STAR

Dear Sirs,

Sub: <u>Newspaper Advertisment regarding notice of hearing of the Petition</u>

In terms of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement made by the Company and Solara Active Pharma Sciences Limited regarding hearing of the petition of the Composite Scheme of Arrangement between the Company and SeQuent Scientific Limited and Solara Active Pharma Sciences Limited and their respective shareholders and creditors.

Hearing of the petition is scheduled on Friday, March 9, 2018 before the Court II of Hon'ble NCLT, Mumbai.

The above is for your information and record.

Yours faithfully

For Strides Shasun Limited

Sd/-Manjula Ramamurthy Company Secretary

Encl: As above



SSL Dtd: 09/02/18

NAV ShaktI

राष्टीय कंपनी विधी न्यायाधिकरण खंडपीठ, मुंबई यांच्यासमोर कंपनी योजना याचिका क. २२/२०१८ कंपनी योजना याचिका क्र. ८७६/ २०१७ शी संबंधित

कंपन्या कायदा, २०१३ च्या प्रकरणी

कंपन्या कायदा, २०१३ चे अनुच्छेद २ं३० ते २३२ व अन्य संलग्न तरतुदींच्या प्रकरणी

स्ट्राईड्स शासून लिमिटेडच्या प्रकरणा (सीआयएन एल२४२३०एमएच१९९०पीएलसी०५७०६२) कंपनी कायदा, १९५६ अंतर्गत संस्थापित एक कंपनी, त्यांच्या नॉंदणीकृत कार्यालयाचा पत्ता: २०१, देवव्रत, सेक्टर १७, वाशी, नवी मुंबई -४०० ७०३, महाराष्ट्र. 3

गर्भा गण्याह स्ट्राईद्व, शासून दिमिटेड (विभक्त कंपनी १) व सीववेन्ट सायंटिफिक लिमिटेड (विभक्त कंपनी २) व सोलारा ॲक्टिव्ह फार्मा स्तिमिटेड (प्रभावी कंपनी) यांच्या दरम्यान व्यवस्थेच्या एकत्रित योजनेच्या प्रकरणी

.अर्जदार कंपनी /

विभक्त कंपनी १

स्ट्राईड्स शासून लिमिटेड

SIS DISTIN

(सीआयएन : एल२४२३०एमएच१९९०पीएलसी०५७०६२) कंपनी कायदा. १९५६ अंतर्गत संस्थापित एक कंपनी, त्यांच्या नोंदणीकत कार्यालयाचा पत्ता : २०१, देवव्रत, सेक्टर १७, वाशी, नवी मुंबई -४०० ७०३, महाराष्ट.

याचिकेच्या सुनावणीची सूचना

स्टाईड्स शासून लिमिटेड व सीक्वेन्ट सायंटिफिक लिमिटेड व सोलारा ॲक्टिव्ह फार्मा सायन्सेस लिमिटेड यांच्यादरम्यान व्यवस्थेच्या एकत्रित योजनेच्या मंजुरीकरिता कंपन्या कायदा, २०१३ चे अनुच्छेद २३० २३२ अंतर्गत याचिका याचिकाकर्ता कंपनीद्वारे दि. १९ जानेवारी, २०१८ रोजी सन्माननीय राष्ट्रीय कंपनी विधी न्यायाधिकरण, मुंबई खंडपीठ (एनसीएलटी) यांच्यासमोर सादर करण्यात आली होती व ती सन्माननीय एनसीएलटी यांच्याद्वारे दि. २ फेब्रुवारी, २०१८ रोजी दाखल करून घेण्यात आली होती. वरील याचिका आता सनावणीसाठी सन्माननीय एनसीएलटीचे न्यायालय-२ यांच्यासमोर शुक्रवारी, दि. ९ मार्च २०१८ रोजी सकाळी १०.३० वा (१०.३० वा.) वा तत्पश्चात लगेचच निश्चित करण्यात आली आहे सदर याचिकेस समर्थन वा विरोध दर्शवन इच्छिणा–या कोणालाही व्यक्तीने आपल्या उद्देशाची सूचन त्यांच्याहारे/तिच्याहारे वा त्यांच्या/तिच्या वकिलाहारे स्वाक्षांकित करुन याचिकाकत्यांच्या वकिलांग खालील निर्देशित पत्त्यावर याचिकेच्या सुनावणीच्या निश्चित केलेल्या तारखेच्या दोन दिवस आगोदरपर्यंत पाठवावी. विरोधाची पार्श्वभूमी वा प्रतिज्ञापत्राची एक प्रत सदर सूचनेसमवेत जोडावी.

कोणाही इच्छक व्यक्तीस याचिकेची प्रत हवी असल्यास त्याकरिता विहित शुल्कांच्या प्रदानावर ती याचिकाकत्यांच्या वकिलांद्वारे याचिकेच्या सुनावणी निश्चित तारखेच्या किमान दोन दिवस अगोदरपर्यंत शनिवार वगळता सर्व कार्यदिवसांत सकाळी १०.३० ते दुपारी ४.३० या वेळेत वितरीत केली जाईल. दिनांक : ९ फेब्रवारी, २०१८

श्री, प्रारत माधका भागीता पत्ताः मेस. सिरिल अमरचंद मंगलदास मेस. सिरिल अमरचंद मंगलदास याचिकाकरीता कंपनीसाठी वकील याचिकाकरीता कंपनीसाठी वकील पेनिनसुला चेंबरर्स, ५ वा मजला, पेनिनसुला कॉरपोरेट पार्क, गणपतराव कदम मार्ग, लोअर परेल, मुंबई - ४०० ०१३

FREE PRESS JOURNAL

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL. BENCH, AT MUMBAI COMPANY SCHEME PETITION NO. 22 OF 2018 CONNECTED WITH COMPANY SCHEME APPLICATION NO. 876 OF 2017 In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013;

And In the matter of Petition under Sections 230 to 232 and other relevant provisions of the Companies Act, 2013; And

In the matter of Strides Shasun Limited [CIN: L24230MH1990PLC057062], a company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956, having its registered office at 201, Devavrata, Sector 17, Vashi, Navi Mumbai -400703, Maharashtra;

And In the matter of the Composite Scheme of Arrangement between Strides Shasun Limited ("Demerged Company 1") and Sequent Scientific Limited ("Demerged Company 2") and Solara Active Pharma Sciences Limited ("Resulting Company").

Strides Shasun Limited [CIN: L24230MH1990PLC057062],

a company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956.) having its registered office at 201, Devavrata, Sector 17, Vashi,)Petitioner Company/ Demerged Company 1 Navi Mumbai - 400703, Maharashtra.

NOTICE OF HEARING OF THE PETITION

A Petition under Sections 230 - 232 of Companies Act, 2013 seeking sanction to the Composite Scheme of Arrangement between Strides Shasun Limited and Sequent Scientific Limited and Solara Active Pharma Sciences Limited, was presented by the Petitioner Company on the 19th day of January, 2018 before the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench ("NCLT") and was admitted by the Hon'ble NCLT on the 2" day of February, 2018. The aforesaid Petition is fixed for hearing before the Court- II of the Hon'ble NCLT on Friday, the 9" day of March, 2018 at 10:30 a.m. (10:30 hours) or soon thereafter. If any person concerned is desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition, he/she/it should send to the Advocates for the Petitioner Company at its below mentioned address, a notice of his/her/its intention, signed by him/her/it or his/her/its Advocate, with his/her/its name and address, so as to reach the Advocates for the Petitioner Company not later than two days before the date fixed for hearing of the aforesaid Petition. Where any person concerned seeks to oppose the aforesaid Petition, the grounds of his/her/its opposition or copy of affidavit in that behalf should be furnished with such notice.

A copy of the Petition can be obtained from the Advocates for the Petitioner Company between 10:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m. on any working day except Saturday but not later than two days before the date fixed for hearing of the Petition.

Dated this 9th day of February, 2018

Mr. Sharad Mathkar Partner M/s. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas Advocates for the Petitioner Company

Address : M/s. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas Advocates for the Petitioner Company Peninsula Chambers 5th Floor, Peninsula Corporate Park

Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013

BAPSL D+d: 09/02/18

NAV SHAKTT

राष्टीय कंपनी विधी न्यायाधिकरण खंडपीठ, मुंबई यांच्यासमोर कंपनी योजना याचिका क्र. २८/२०१८ कंपनी योजना याचिका क्र. ८७७/२०१७ शी संबंधित कंपन्या कायदा. २०१३ च्या प्रकरणी कंपन्या कायदा, २०१३ चे अनुच्छेद २३० ते २३२ व अन्य संलग्न तरत्दींच्या प्रकरणी सोलारा ॲक्टिक फार्मा साय-सेस लिमिटेडच्या प्रकरणा (सीआयएने : यू२४२३०एमएच२०१७पीएलसी२९१६३६) कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ अंतर्गत संस्थापित एक कंपनी, त्यांच्या नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयाचा पत्ता: २०१, देवव्रत, सेक्टर १७, वाशी, नवी मुंबई -SILVING EOU OOX य स्ट्राईइस शासून लिमिटेड (विभक्त केपनी १) व सीकवन्द्र सार्याटफिक लिमिटेड (विभक्त कंपनी २) व सोलारा ॲक्टिक फामां सायन्सेस लिमिटेड (प्रभावी कंपनी) यांच्या दरम्यान व्यवस्थेच्या एकत्रित योजनेच्या प्रकरणी सोलारा ॲक्टिव्ह फार्मा सायन्सेस लिमिटेड (सीआयएन : यू२४२३०एमएच२०१७पीएलसी२९१६३६) कंपनी) कायदा, २०१३ अंतर्गत संस्थापित एक कंपनी, त्यांच्या नॉदणीकृत)अर्जदार कंपनी / कार्यालयाचा पत्ता : २०१, देवव्रत, सेक्टर १७, वाशी, नवी मुंबई -) प्रभावी कंपनी ४०० ७०३, महाराष्ट. याचिकेच्या सुनावणीची सुचना स्ट्राईइस शासून लिमिटेड व सीक्वेन्ट सार्यटिफिक लिमिटेड व सोलारा ॲक्टिव्ह फार्मा सायन्सेस लिमिटेड यांच्यादरम्यान व्यवस्थेच्या एकत्रित योजनेच्या मंजुरीकरिता कंपन्या कायदा, २०१३ चे अनुच्छेद २३०-२३२ अंतर्गत याचिका याचिकाकर्ता कंपनीद्वारे दि. १९ जानेवारी, २०१८ रोजी सन्माननीय राष्ट्रीय कंपनी विधी न्यायाधिकरण, मुंबई खंडपीठ (एनसीएलटी) यांच्यासमोर सादर करण्यात आली होती व ती सन्माननीय एनसीएलटी यांच्याद्वारे दि. २ फेब्रुवारी, २०१८ रोजी दाखल करून घेण्यात आली होती. वरील याचिका आता सुनावणीसाठी सन्माननीय एनसीएलटीचे न्यायालय-२ यांच्यासमोर शुक्रवारी, दि. ९ मार्च, २०१८ रोजी सकाळी १०.३० वा (१०:३० वा.) वा तत्पश्चात लगेचच निश्चित करण्यात आली आहे सदर याचिकेस समर्थन वा विरोध दर्शवन इच्छिणा-या कोणालाही व्यक्तीने आपल्या उद्देशाची सुचना त्यांच्याद्वारे/तिच्याद्वारे वा त्यांच्या/तिच्या वकिलाद्वारे स्वाक्षांकित करून याचिकाकत्यांच्या वकिलांना खालील निर्देशित पत्त्यावर याचिकेच्या सुनावणीच्या निश्चित केलेल्या तारखेच्या दोन दिवस आगोदरपर्यंत पाठवावी. विरोधाची पार्श्वभूमी वा प्रतिज्ञापत्राची एक प्रत सदर सूचनेसमवेत जोडावी. कोणाही इच्छुक व्यक्तीस याचिकेची प्रत हवी असल्यास त्याकरिता विहित शुल्कांच्या प्रदानावर ती याचिकाकत्यांच्या वकिलांद्वारे याचिकेच्या सनावणी निश्चित तारखेच्या किमान दोन दिवस अगोदरपर्यंत शनिवार वगळता सर्व कार्यदिवसांत सकाळी १०.३० ते दुपारी ४.३० या वेळेत वितरीत केली जाईल. दिनांक : ९ फेब्रुवारी, २०१८ श्री. शरद माथकर भागीदार पत्नाः मेस. सिरिल अमरचंद मंगलदास मेस. सिरिल अमरचंद मंगलदास याचिकाकरीता कंपनीसाठी वकील याचिकाकरीता कंपनीसाठी वकील पेनिनसुला चेंबरर्स, ५ वा मजला, पेनिनसुला कॉरपोरेट पार्क, गणपतराव कदम मार्ग, लोअर परेल, मुंबई - ४०० ०१३

FREE PRESS JOURNAL

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, BENCH, AT MUMBAI **COMPANY SCHEME PETITION NO. 28 OF 2018** CONNECTED WITH COMPANY SCHEME APPLICATION NO. 877 OF 2017 In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013; And In the matter of Petition under Sections 230 to 232 and other relevant provisions of the Companies Act, 2013; And In the matter of Solara Active Pharma Sciences Limited [CIN : U24230MH2017PLC291636], a company incorporated under the Companies Act, 2013, having its registered office at 201, Devavrata, Sector 17, Vashi, Navi Mumbai-400703 Maharashtra: And In the matter of the Composite Scheme of Arrangement between Strides Shasun Limited ("Demerged Company 1") and Sequent Scientific Limited ("Demerged Company 2") and Solara Active Pharma Sciences Limited ("Resulting Company") Solara Active Pharma Sciences Limited [CIN:) U24230MH2017PLC291636], a company incorporated under) the Companies Act, 2013, having its registered office at 201,) Devavrata, Sector 17, Vashi, Navi Mumbai – 400 703,Petitioner Company/ Maharashtra **Resulting Company** NOTICE OF HEARING OF THE PETITION A Petition under Sections 230 - 232 of Companies Act, 2013 seeking sanction to the Composite Scheme of Arrangement between Strides Shasun Limited and Sequent Scientific Limited and Solara Active Pharma Sciences Limited, was presented by the Petitioner Company on the 19" day of January, 2018 before the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench ("NCLT") and was admitted by the Horbie NCLT or the 2" day of February 2018. The aforesaid Petition is fixed for hearing before the Court- II of the Hon'ble NCLT on Friday, the 9th day of March, 2018 at 10:30 a.m. (10:30 hours) or soon thereafter. If any person concerned is desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition, he/she/it should send to the Advocates for the Petitioner Company at its below mentioned address, a notice of his/her/its intention, signed by him/her/it or his/her/its Advocate, with his/her/its name and address, so as to reach the Advocates for the Petitioner Company not later than two days before the date fixed for hearing of the aforesaid Petition. Where any person concerned seeks to oppose the aforesaid Petition, the grounds of his/her/its opposition or copy of affidavit in that behalf should be furnished with such notice. A copy of the Petition can be obtained from the Advocates for the Petitioner Company between 10:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m. on any working day except Saturday but not later than two days before the date fixed for hearing of the Petition. Dated this 9th day of February, 2018 Mr. Sharad Mathkar Partner Address : M/s. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas M/s. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas Advocates for the Petitioner Company

Advocates for the Petitioner Company Peninsula Chambers 5th Floor, Peninsula Corporate Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013.